NEPEYEHb AETANEN / LIST OF PARTS F Lo KY
]

-
KpectoBuna/Base Ponuku / Casters Fasnut/ Gaslift MoacTaeka ans Hor /
@ Twr./1pec. 5wr. /5pes. @ Twr. /1pec. @ Footrest
FLOKY JOTUNN Stone
@ MexaHusm / ® CupeHbe / Seat @ CnuHka/Backrest @ MoanoKoTHUKM / CoepuuuTenbHas
Twr./1pe. Twr./1pe. Armrests nnactuua / A PA3MEPbI U BEC
2uwr./ Connectiron plate/ /
2pes. E 1wr. /1pe. BoicoTa kpecna 124-132 cm
. LnpuHa kpecna 85cm
BuHT M6*30 MM / ® BUHT M6*35 MM / @ BuHT M8*18 MM / ® OrpaHnuuTtens / Kntou / Wrench PerynmpyeMas BbiCOTA CuaeHbs 49-57 cMm
Screw M6"30 mm Screw M6*35 mm Screw M8*18 mm Rubber band Twr./1pe. LLnpHHG caeHss 58cm
10 wr. /10 pes. 4uwr. / 4 pes. 3wr./3pes. 2wr. /2 pes.
"'@ i‘i ) . @ ) O [My6éuHa cuaoeHbs 52cm
W \ ‘ LLnpuHa cnnHkm 62cm
BbicoTa cnvHkmn 78 cm
BblcoTa 00 NOANOKOTHMKOB 64-79 cm
Bec kpecna 26,5 kr

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT

Chair height 124-132 cm
Chair width 85cm
Adjustable seat height 49-57 cm
Seat width 58 cm
Seat depth 52cm
Backrest width 62cm
Backrest height 78 cm
Height to armrests 64-79 cm
Chair weight 26.5kg

XAPAKTEPUCTUKHU SPECIFICATIONS

Tunmexanmama ___ DMSL 3 nonoxenus dukcaumm Mechanism ____ DMSL 3-position locking rAPAHTM ﬁ H bl ﬁ TAnoH
O6MBKA CMMHKU U CUOEHBS — 9KOKOXA Backrest and seat cover __ high quality PU

HanonHutens cnaeHss BbICOKO3NACTUYHAS GOPMO- Seatfiing — high-resilience molded

BAHHAS NMEHA, MPYXWUHHbIN 610K foam with a spring block 9prOHOM nyHoe erCﬂO
HanonHutens civHkm BbICOKOS/IACTUYHAS MEHQ, Backrestfilling — high-resilience foam, FLO KY JOTU N N StOhe
ChHTEenyx synthetic down
Mopnokothmkn 1D (perynuposka no sBeicoTe),  Armrests 1D (height adjustable), F LD KY
MSrkme, MOKPbIThIE 9KOKOXEN high quality PU covered [ |

KPecTOBMHO _ XPOMWPOBAHHbIA METANN soft pad WARRANTY CARD

Ponukun 60 MM, nonuypeTaH Base —  chrome-plated metal

S Casters —____60mm,PU Ergonomic chair
HaKoHa kpecna — 90°-122,5° Adjustable tilt angle 90°-122.5° FLO KY J OTU N N StOne

fasmqmpr  knacc 4, SGS BIFMA Gaoslift __ class 4, SGS BIFMA

- [logcTaBKa A9 HOr - Footrest



YCJ1OBUS TAPAHTHUU

NarotoButens rApPAHTUPYEeT OTCYTCTBME NPOU3BOLACTBEHHbIX ,D,ed)eKTOB M HEeNCNPABHOCTEN MEXAHNYECKUX
N KOHCTPYKTUBHbIX 9JTEMEHTOB KpeCsd B TeYeHne 12 MecsiLeB ¢ oaThbl npoaaXxu.

FapaHTUs pacnpocTpaHseTcs Ha:

+ MexaHW3M HaKMoHA 1 dUKcaLmum

« [aznuéTt

+ Kapkac kpecna

« [MoANOKOTHUKM (TEXHUUECKMeE
HEeUCNpPaBHOCTH)

[ng npenbsBneHns rapAHTUAHOM NPETEH3UM HEO6XOAMMO:

FapaHTUs He pacnpocTpaHAeTcs Ha:

+ ScTetudeckue fedekTbl (LApAnuHb, MOTEPTOCTH, U3MEHEHUS LBETA)

« lNoBpexaeHuns, BbI3BBAHHbIE HEMPABUbHOM 3KCNNyaATALMER, COOPKOM NN TPAHCNOPTUPOBKOM,
HeaKKypaTHbIM 06PALLEHNEM, YAAPAMU UK APYIMM MEXAHUYECKUM BO3[ENCTBUEM

+ EcTecTBeHHbIN N3HOC MaTepuanos

+ lNoBpexaeHns, BOHUKLLNE B PE3YNbTATE COMOCTOSTENIbHOrO PEMOHTA MM MOANPUKALMIA

1. O6pPATUTLCS B CEPBUCHBIN LLEHTP MMMOPTEPA MW MPOAABLJ.
2. MpenocTaBNUTb AAHHbBIA FAPAHTUMAHBIA TAIOH U YeK (MK MHOM AOKYMEHT, MOATBEPX ACKOLLIMIA MOKYTIKY).

3. MpunoxumTb $OTO UK BMAEO, oToSpaxatoLLme gedekT.
4. CnefoBATb MHCTPYKLMAM MO 3KCMNYATALMM Kpecna.

B cnyyae npusHaHUS gebekTa rapaHTUIMHEIM UMMOPTeP UKW NPOLAdBEL, 0643yeTCs 6€CMNATHO YCTPAHUTb

HEenCnpPaABHOCTb UM 3AMEHUTDL J:Leq)eKTHble 4acTu.

TOPAHTUIHBIA CPOK MPW PEMOHTE MPOANIEBAETCSH HA BPEMS HOXOXAEHUS TOBAPA B CEPBUCHOM LEHTPe.

YXO[ 3A KPECJIOM

Y1068 npenoTBpPATUTDL BblLBETAHME, YCbIXOHWE O6UBKN N rnoBpexaeHune NIacTUKOBbLIX 3/IEMEHTOB, He fonyckanTe

BO30ENCTBMA NPAMbIX CONMHEUHbIX NTy4Yen HA Kpecno 1 pacnonaramTe ero BAaan OT UICTOYHUKOB OTOMSIEHUS

(Ha paccTosHmm He MeHee 0,5 m).

MpoBepsanTe 3aTSXKY BUHTOB B MECTAX KPEMNEHUS MEXOHU3MOB U YaCTen kpecna He pexe 1pasa B 3-4 Mmecsiua.
Bo 136exaHue NoBpexaeHWs KPecnd U ero YacTen He MPUMEHSNTE CUSTbHbIE MOIOLLIME CPEACTBA UM CPeacTBa

C ClépO3l/IBHbIMI/I aneMeHTaMu. He HaHocuTe uncTaee CpPencTBoO HenocpeaCcTBeHHO HA Kpecso.

He JonyckanTe nonagaHus nota HA OéMBKy Kpecna. 3710 MOXeET npunBeCTU K PACTPECKNUBAHUIO MOKPbLITUA,

YTO He 9BNFEeTCHA TaPAHTUMHbBIM Clly4YOeM. PekomeHngoBaHO ounLLaTL ercno‘l a3 B Mec4L, C MOMOLLbIO MATKOW
TRANKWA UK MI/IKpO(Pl/Iépr, Cnerka CMOYeHHOM Tennomn BoAon, AN NpefoTBPALLEHNS HOKOMIEHUS NOTA U rPa3n.

HemepnneHHo yoangmnTe NPoNnUTYIO XNMAKOCTb BO n3dexaHme OépOBOBOHVIﬂ naTeH 1 o6ecneynBanTe NOHOe

BbICbIXQHUWE Kpecna nepepn ero OOSbHENLUMM NCMNOMb30OBAHUEM.

WHCTPYKLUUU NO SKCMJTYATALIUU KPECJIA

He nepeHocuTe BECb CBOWM BEC HA CMUHKY Kpecna.
He BcTaBaMTE HO CMAEHBE M CMINHKY KPEeCa HOramu.
He cagutech HaO caMmblin Kpar Kpecnda.

He nepensuramTe n He PACKAYMBANTE KPECO, KOTAA B HEM CUAMUT YenoBek.
He cagutech no aBoe 1 6onee 4enoBek Ha OAHO KPeCro.

He 3acoBbiBanTE NANbLbI U MNOCTOPOHHMeE NpeaMeTbl B MEXAHN3MbI PEryiMpoBKK Kpecna.

. I'Ipexne 4eM UCNoJIb30BATDL KpPeCso, yée,EI,I/ITer, UTO BCe 6OMThI U YACTH Kpecna HageXHo 3aKpenneHbl.

MakcumanbHas Harpyska Ha kpecno: fo 150 kr.

UsroToBuTtenn

ZHONGSHAN SILK IMP. & EXP. GROUP CO., LTD.,

No.245 Huanshi Dadao XI, Nansha district, Guangzhou,
Kutan

UmnopTep Ha TeppuTopuio Pecnyénuku Benapycb
YacTHoe ToproBoe yHUTApHOE npeanpuatTne «<HeonmHk»
Pecnyénuka Benapyce, 220055

MuHck, yn. KameHHoropckas, A. 45, opuc 203

Ten. +375(33)3001314, info@neolink.by | www.neolink.by

CepBHUCHbIA LLeHTP

YacTHoe Toprosoe yHUTApHOe npeanpusatue «HeonmnHk»
Pecny6énuvka benapycs, 220055

MuHck, yn. KameHHoropckas, g. 45

Ten. +375(44)5253283, +375(17)5156704

CpenaHo B Kutae

Cpok rapaHTum: 12 mecsues

Cpok cnyx6ébi: 3 rona

JaTa UsroToBneHMs: yKA3aHA HO YNAKOBOYHOM KOpOBke

Manufacturer

ZHONGSHAN SILK IMP. & EXP. GROUP CO., LTD,,
No.245 Huanshi Dadao XI, Nansha district, Guangzhou,
China

Importer to the Republic of Belarus

Private Commercial Unitary Enterprise "Neolink"
Republic of Belarus, 220055

Minsk, st. Kamennogorskaya, 45, office 203

Tel. +375(33)3001314, info@neolink.by | www.neolink.by
Service center

Private Commercial Unitary Enterprise "Neolink"
Republic of Belarus, 220055

Minsk, st. Kamennogorskaya, 45

Tel. +375(44)5253283, +375(17)5156704

Made in China

Warranty period: 12 months

Service life: 3 years

Date of manufacture: indicated on the packaging box

WARRANTY TERMS

The manufacturer guarantees that the chair is free from manufacturing defects or malfunctions
of mechanical and structural components for 12 months from the purchase date.

The warranty covers:

* Multifunctional mechanism

+ Gaslift

+ Chair frame

« Armrests (technical
malfunctions)

The warranty doesn't cover:

« Cosmetic defects (e.g., scratches, scuffs, or discoloration)

« Damage caused by improper use, assembly, transportation, careless handling,
impact, or other mechanical force

* Natural wear and tear of materials

+ Damage resulting from independent repairs or modifications

To make a warranty claim, you should:

1. Contact the service center of the importer or seller.

2. Provide the warranty card and receipt (or other document confirming the purchase).

3. Attach photos or videos showing the defect.

4. Follow the operating instructions for the chair.

If the defect is recognized as covered by the warranty, the importer or seller undertakes to repair the defect
or replace the defective parts free of charge.

The warranty period for repairs is extended by the amount of time the product is in the service center.

CHAIR CARE

+ To prevent fading, drying out of the upholstery, and damage to plastic elements, avoid exposing the chair
to direct sunlight and place it away from heat sources (at a distance of no less than 0.5 meters).

Check the tightness of screws in the attachment points of mechanisms and chair parts at least once every
3-4 months.

To avoid damaging the chair and its parts, do not use strong detergents or abrasive cleaners. Do not apply
cleaning agents directly to the chair.

Avoid getting sweat on the chair's upholstery. This can lead to cracking of the coating, which is not covered
by the warranty. It is recommended to clean the chair once a month with a soft cloth or microfiber, lightly
dampened with warm water, to prevent the accumulation of sweat and dirt.

Immediately remove spilled liquids to prevent stain formation and ensure the chair is completely dry

before further use.

.

.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE CHAIR

» Do not move or rock the chair while someone is sitting in it.

+ Do not sit two or more people on one chair.

- Do not put all your weight on the back of the chair.

- Do not stand on the seat or backrest with your feet.

- Do not sit on the very edge of the chair.

» Do notinsert your fingers or other objects into the adjustment mechanisms of the chair.
- Before using the chair, ensure that all bolts and parts are securely fastened.

+ The maximum load capacity of the chair is 150 kg.

FAPAHTUMAHDIA TANTIOH / WARRANTY CARD

HanmeHosaHue Tosapa / Model name

NaTa npopaxu / Date of purchase

il

SIT WELL. DO WELL.



